BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
Roger D. Parris, M.D.)	
)	KSBHA Docket No. 18-HA00005
Kansas License No.: 04-18448)	
)	

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONSENT ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 et seq., as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record, the applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On or about August 16, 2017, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board for concerns regarding improper prescribing practices, adequacy of patient record documentation, and failure to furnish information legally requested by the Board. The Consent Order suspended Licensee's license for a period of forty-five (45) days, imposed a fine of \$2,499.00, and required Licensee to attend education on medical record keeping, ethics, and prescribing controlled substances.
- 2. The Board record reflects that Licensee has completed all terms of the Consent Order and has no further obligation for compliance with the Consent Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all terms and conditions of the Consent Order filed on August 16, 2017, and the Consent Order is fully and finally resolved

Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Consent Order Roger D. Parris, M.D. KSBHA Docket No. 18-HA00005 without entry of further order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this 91 day of July, 2018.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Athleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Consent Order, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this Jorday of July, 2018, addressed to:

Roger D. Parris, M.D.

Licensee

Olathe, Kansas 66062

Mark A. Lynch
Attorney for Licensee
Simpson, Logback, Lynch & Norris, P.A.
Commerce Plaza II
7400 West 110th Street
Suite 600
Overland Park, Kansas 66210

and a copy was hand delivered to:

Nancy Dodik Associate Disciplinary Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Beth Visocsky, Operations Manager